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Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

08/01/2022
for Batch 50 and UnPosted Checks : Check Date is 09/30/2022
Invoice Account Vendor Ba- Check Check Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number No./ Name tch Amount Description Date Type
UNPOSTED CHECKS
96938 23-0439 11-000-213-330-CS-0431A- - 6913/ABLE SHRED BUSINESS 50 100.001Invs 4007, 4059, 4125 09/30/2022 C
PRODUCTS LLC *
23-0127 11-000-240-500-BC- - - 6913/ABLE SHRED BUSINESS 50 50.00inv. 4204 09/30/2022 C
PRODUCTS LLC *
23-0393 11-190-100-500-HS- - - 6913/ABLE SHRED BUSINESS 50 75.00Inv. 4208 09/30/2022 C
PRODUCTS LLC *
Total For Check Number 96938 $225.00
96939 23-0544 11-190-100-500-HS- - - 4221/AC& R INC. * 50 422.82Inv. 31111 09/30/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96939 $422.82
96940 23-0496 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 4813/AC DAUGHTRY, INC. * 50 2,735.40Inv. 457765 Alarm Inspection P 09/30/2022 C
23-0612 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 4813/AC DAUGHTRY, INC. * 50 1,101.95Inv. 456226 09/30/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96940 $3,837.35
96941 23-0673 11-000-221-500-CI- - - 9186/AMPLIFY EDUCATION, INC * 50 1,043.00Inv. INV-142882 09/30/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96941 $1,043.00
96942 23-0296 11-000-261-610-DW-0730B- -  1123/ANCHOR ACE HARDWARE * 50 1,577.50Sept.'22 Invoices 09/30/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96942 $1,577.50
96943 23-0108 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 5261/ARROW ELEVATOR INC. 50 410.00Iny. 108684 Oct.'22 09/30/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96943 $410.00
96944 23-0436 11-190-100-610-HS-0730A- - 6282/B&H PHOTO * 50 442.401Inv, 206311389 09/30/2022 C
23-0594 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-W - 6282/B&H PHOTO * 50 208.00Inv. 206258693 09/30/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96944 $650.40
96945 23-0189 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-D - 1334/BARNES & NOBLE INC 50 179.75Inv. 4306059 09/30/2022 C
23-0536 11-213-100-640-CS-1104A-64-  1334/BARNES & NOBLE INC 50 312.18Inv. 4327251 09/30/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96945 $491.93
96946 22-1487 30-002-401-450-HS-0001 - - 8292/BILDISCO MFG., INC. * 50 17,672.00Inv. 40162 09/30/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96946 $17,672.00
96947 23-0239 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-L -  1273/BLICK ART MATERIALS 50 6,021.45(4) invoices 09/30/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96947 $6,021.45
96948 23-0460 11-000-262-441-DW- - - 6140/BORO OF MOUNTAIN 50 22,500.002022 - 3rd & 4th Qirs 09/30/2022 C
LAKES-FIELDS
Total For Check Number 96948 $22,500.00
96949 23-0461 11-000-262-420-DW-0620A- -  1293/BORO OF MOUNTAIN 50 27,160.562022 - 3rd & 4th Qtrs 09/30/2022 C
LAKES-TRASH
Total For Check Number 96949 $27,160.56
96950 23-0319 11-000-261-610-DW-0730B- -  8306/BROOKAIRE COMPANY, LLC * 50 494.35Inv. 612159 09/30/2022 C
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Total For Check Number 96950 $494.35
96951 23-0266 11-402-100-610-HS-1020A-54-  1342/BSN SPORTS, LLC * 50 1,027.861nv. 917893918 09/30/2022 C
23-0274 11-402-100-610-HS-1020A-54-  1342/BSN SPORTS, LLC * 50 797.521Inv. 918414090 09/30/2022 C
23-0452 11-402-100-610-HS-1020A-54-  1342/BSN SPORTS, LLC * 50 194.64 Inv. 918526903 09/30/2022 C
23-0584 11-402-100-610-HS-1020A-54-  1342/BSN SPORTS, LLC * 50 249.31Inv. 918357378 09/30/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96951 $2,269.33
96952 23-0104 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 8437/BUTLER WATER 50 4,750.001nv. 32863 09/30/2022 C
CORRECTIONS *
Total For Check Number 96952 $4,750.00
96953 23-0609 11-000-262-420-DW-0620A- -  1252/CAPITAL SUPPLY & 50 372.55nv. 792164 09/30/2022 C
23-0576 11-000-262-610-DW-0620C- -  1252/CAPITAL SUPPLY 4 50 157.351nvs. 792020, 792513 09/30/2022 C
23-0624 11-000-262-610-DW-0620C- -  1252/CAPITAL SUPPLY L 50 136.981nvs. 792389, 792880 09/30/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96953 $666.88
96954 23-0246 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-C -  1388/CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL 50 561.52#51846942 RI, #51888280 RI 09/30/2022 C
SUPPLY CO *
Total For Check Number 96954 $561.52
96955 23-0535 11-207-100-610-LR-0240 - - 5476/CENTRAL INST. FOR THE DEAF 50 425.00Inv. ID 20026 09/30/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96955 $425.00
96956 23-0308 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-L -  8015/CERAMIC SUPPLY * 50 1,541.701Inv. 49206870 09/30/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96956 $1,541.70
96957 23-0260 11-190-100-610-BC-0730A- - 8920/DECKER INC. SCHOOL FIX * 50 766.52 Order #423596A 09/30/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96957 $766.52
96958 23-0002 11-000-291-270-DW-0820C- - 4676/DELTADENTALOFNJ * 50 16,838.52 Dental Ins Premium Sept.'22 09/30/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96958 $16,838.52
96959 23-0613 13-424-100-610-WW- - - 7937/DISCOUNT TWO-WAY RADIO 50 706.24 Inv. S1202291 09/30/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96959 $706.24
96960 23-0634 12-140-100-730-DW- - - 9285/E-IMAGEDATA CORP. * 50 5,641.00Inv. 58368 09/30/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96960 $5,641.00
96961 23-0286 11-000-222-610-WW-0230B- - 1735/EBSCO CURRICULUM 50 20.67 Inv. 9235700 09/30/2022 C
MATERIALS =
23-0286 11-000-222-610-WW-0230D- - 1735/EBSCO CURRICULUM 50 461.47 Inv. 9235700 09/30/2022 C
MATERIALS =
Total For Check Number 96961 $482.14
96962 23-0666 11-000-263-420-DW-0720A- - 8718/EMP INC. * 50 6,200.00Inv. 2022-331 09/30/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96962 $6,200.00
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96963 23-0259 11-402-100-610-HS-1020A-54-  8592/EPIC SPORTS, INC. * 50 209.28Inv. 6404917 09/30/2022 C
23-0311 11-402-100-610-HS-1020A-54-  8592/EPIC SPORTS, INC. * 50 489.77 Inv. 6396358 09/30/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96963 $699.05
96964 23-0297 11-000-261-610-DW-0730B- -  4312/FERGUSON ENTERPRISES, 50 492.798011841-1,8144796,8170286 09/30/2022 C
INC. *
Total For Check Number 96964 $492.79
96965 23-0692 11-000-263-610-DW- - - 1887/FOREST LUMBER & SUPPLY 50 263.83Invs. 2593, 2637 09/30/2022 C
co -~
Total For Check Number 96965 $263.83
96966 23-0586 11-190-100-610-BC-0250D-BR-  1968/GOPHER SPORTS EQUIPMENT 50 45.501nv. IN223079 09/30/2022 C
23-0284 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-W - 1968/GOPHER SPORTS EQUIPMENT 50 385.951nv. IN200102 09/30/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96966 $431.45
96967 22-1372 P2-223-200-329-CS- - - 8038/INSTITUTE FOR 50 10,200.00Inv. 174710 09/30/2022 C
MULTI-SENSORY EDUCATION *
Total For Check Number 96967 $10,200.00
96968 23-0543 11-190-100-500-HS- - - 5493/J K LAMINATING * 50 250.001Inv. dated 8/17/22 09/30/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96968 $250.00
96969 23-0294 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-G - 2840/J.W. PEPPER AND SON INC. 50 157.97 Inv. 364395154 09/30/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96969 $157.97
96970 23-0575 11-190-100-610-CS-0730C- - 1345/LAKESHORE LEARNING 50 269.481nv. 541356092722 09/30/2022 C
MATERIALS *
23-0539 11-213-100-610-CS-1106A-64-  1345/LAKESHORE LEARNING 50 344.45Inv. 403381082322 09/30/2022 C
MATERIALS *
Total For Check Number 96970 $613.93
96971 22-1071 11-000-261-610-DW-0730B- -  8753/LEVITT'SLLC * 50 578.001Inv. 9182190 09/30/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96971 $578.00
96972 23-0598 11-402-100-610-HS-1020A-54-  2317/LONGSTRETH SPORTING 50 13.20Inv. 1568858A 09/30/2022 C
GOODS *
Total For Check Number 96972 $13.20
96973 23-0401 11-000-213-330-CS-0431A- - 8960/MARILYN A. KUBICHEK, MD, 50 650.008/18 DM 09/30/2022 C
FAAP *
23-0401 11-000-213-330-CS-0431A- - 8960/MARILYN A. KUBICHEK, MD, 50 650.009/19 ML 09/30/2022 C
FAAP *
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Invoice Account Vendor Ba- Check Check Check Check
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UNPOSTED CHECKS
96973 23-0401 11-000-213-330-CS-0431A- - 8960/MARILYN A. KUBICHEK, MD, 50 650.009/21 TK 09/30/2022 C
FAAP *
Total For Check Number 96973 $1,950.00
96974 23-0719 11-000-213-330-LR-0430A- - 4428/MARY OSBORNE * 50 4,792.50Sept.'22 09/30/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96974 $4,792.50
96975 23-0593 11-000-223-890-BC-0130B- - 8533/MCPCA 50 30.0022-23 Membership-M Fleming 09/30/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96975 $30.00
96976 23-0625 11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-21-  8398/MCSSADA 50 2,900.0022-23 MCT, Wrestling Tourn Fee  09/30/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96976 $2,900.00
96977 23-0351 11-190-100-610-BC-0250D-BR-  6280/MINIMATH PROJECTS * 50 84.75Inv. 3785 09/30/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96977 $84.75
96978 23-0623 11-000-263-420-DW-0720A- -  9052/MOORE CONTROL 50 446.60Invs. 77629, 78237, 78238 09/30/2022 C
EXTERMINATING CO *
Total For Check Number 96978 $446.60
96979 23-0440 11-190-100-500-HS- - - 2563/MUSIC SHOP LLC * 50 470.00#177219, #177221, #177222 09/30/2022 C
23-0640 11-190-100-500-HS- - - 2563/MUSIC SHOP LLC * 50 215.00Inv. 177218 09/30/2022 C
23-0641 11-190-100-610-BC-0240A- - 2563/MUSIC SHOP LLC * 50 146.55Inv. 12730670 09/30/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96979 $831.55
96980 23-0175 11-190-100-610-BC-0240A- - 2591/NASCO  * 50 336.05Invs. 312991, 325485 09/30/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96980 $336.05
96981 23-0546 11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-21-  7929/NJAC 50 3,400.0022-23 Dues 09/30/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96981 $3,400.00
96982 23-0627 11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-21-  8830/NJFHCA * 50 75.00Inv. NOFHCA2022008 09/30/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96982 $75.00
96983 23-0674 11-000-213-330-LR-0430A- - 9290/PATRICIA FILIACI 50 1,400.00Evals 2122-30, 2122-27 09/30/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96983 $1,400.00
96984 22-1427 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 7934/PDM GROUP  * 50 4,185.00Inv. 35471 09/30/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96984 $4,185.00
96985 23-0526 11-000-263-610-DW- - - 2911/POWER PLACE, INC * 50 699.00Inv. 1084705 09/30/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96985 $699.00
96986 23-0413 11-000-216-610-CS-1106A-66-  2937/PRO-ED, INC * 50 53.90Inv. 2953959 09/30/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96986 $53.90
96987 23-0683 11-000-240-610-HS-0250A- - 5723/QUILL CORPORATION  * 50 135.38#27943044 09/30/2022 C
23-0552 11-000-251-600-AD-0130!- - 5723/QUILL CORPORATION  * 50 259.74#27254886 09/30/2022 C
23-0131 11-190-100-610-BC-0240A- - 5723/QUILL CORPORATION  * 50 99.54#27564515, #27570560 09/30/2022 C
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Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

08/01/2022
for Batch 50 and UnPosted Checks : Check Date is 09/30/2022
Invoice Account Vendor Ba- Check Check Check  Check
Check # PO # Number Number No./ Name tch Amount Description Date Type
UNPOSTED CHECKS
96987 23-0153 11-190-100-610-BC-0240A- - 5723/QUILL CORPORATION  * 50 57.71#27570738 09/30/2022 C
23-0173 11-190-100-610-BC-0730A- - 5723/QUILL CORPORATION * 50 49.98#27570901 09/30/2022 C
23-0572 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-B -  5723/QUILL CORPORATION * 50 137.13#27265151, #27286377 09/30/2022 C
23-0606 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-B -  5723/QUILL CORPORATION * 50 36.42#27534655 09/30/2022 C
23-0610 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-B -  5723/QUILL CORPORATION * 50 183.49#27536419,#27563499,#27694896 09/30/2022 C
23-0630 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-U -  5723/QUILL. CORPORATION * 50 228.29#27605583 09/30/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96987 $1,187.68
96988 23-0250 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-B - 6507/REALLY GOOD STUFF, INC. 50 167.60Inv. 8054438 09/30/2022 C
Total For Check Number 36988 $167.60
96989 23-0626 11-402-100-500-HS- - - 7354/RIDDELL SPORTS 50 7,098.15Inv. 851677302 09/30/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96989 $7,098.15
96990 23-0430 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 8888/ROBERT GRIGGS PLUMBING & 50 1,900.001Inv. 9730 09/30/2022 C
HEATING LLC *
23-0431 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 8888/ROBERT GRIGGS PLUMBING & 50 2,500.00inv. 9731 09/30/2022 C
HEATING LLC *
Total For Check Number 96990 $4,400.00
96991 23-0187 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-P - 5764/SCHOLASTIC INC. * 50 3,699.00Inv. 40718175 1 09/30/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96991 $3,699.00
96992 23-0254 11-000-213-610-HS-0420A- - 4861/SCHOOL NURSE SUPPLY, INC. 50 1,000.001nv. 0903554-IN 09/30/2022 C
23-0387 11-000-213-610-LR-0420 - - 4861/SCHOOL NURSE SUPPLY, INC. 50 177.88INV. 0808074-IN 09/30/2022 C
23-0254 11-000-240-610-HS-0250A- - 4861/SCHOOL NURSE SUPPLY, INC. 50 393.491nv. 0903554-IN 09/30/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96992 $1,571.37
96993 23-0155 11-190-100-610-BC-0240A- - 9170/SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 50 1,176.72#308104044772 09/30/2022 C
23-0156 11-190-100-610-BC-0240A- - 9170/SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 50 241.68#308104024708 09/30/2022 C
23-0595 11-190-100-610-BC-0240A- - 9170/SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 50 229.03#308104107540 09/30/2022 C
23-0139 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U - 9170/SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 50 427.33(3) invoices 09/30/2022 C
23-0143 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U - 9170/SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 50 374.24#308104059477 09/30/2022 C
23-0148 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U - 9170/SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 50 356.37#208130326252 09/30/2022 C
23-0154 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U - 9170/SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 50 502.55#308104071606 09/30/2022 C
23-0171 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U - 9170/SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 50 454.93(5) Invoices 09/30/2022 C
23-0643 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U - 9170/SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 50 162.50#208131109587 09/30/2022 C
23-0331 11-207-100-610-LR-0240 - - 9170/SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 50 485.10#308104075460, #208130877532 09/30/2022 C
23-0342 11-207-100-610-LR-0240 - - 9170/SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 50 157.83#308104075456, #208131015252 09/30/2022 C
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UNPOSTED CHECKS
96993 23-0346 11-207-100-610-LR-0240 - - 9170/SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 50 257.23#308104039908 09/30/2022 C
23-0347 11-207-100-610-LR-0240 - - 9170/SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 50 140.99#208130500621, #208130910830 09/30/2022 C
23-0366 11-207-100-610-LR-0240 - - 9170/SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 50 129.97#308104080800 09/30/2022 C
23-0422 11-207-100-610-LR-0240 - - 9170/SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 50 146.28#308104107156 09/30/2022 C
23-0428 11-207-100-610-LR-0240 - - 9170/SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 50 182.59#308104072038 09/30/2022 C
23-0424 11-207-100-610-LR-0240 - - 9170/SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 50 193.13#308104107157 09/30/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96993 $5,618.47
96994 23-0581 11-190-100-500-TD-0720D- - 8712/SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP * 50 2,919.02Inv. B15853620 09/30/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96994 $2,919.02
96995 23-0494 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-G -  7172/STANTON'S SHEET MUSIC, INC 50 1,105.92Inv. 1922330 09/30/2022 C
23-0568 11-190-100-640-BC-0220A-G -  7172/STANTON'S SHEET MUSIC, INC 50 472.73Inv. 1922834 09/30/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96995 $1,578.65
96996 23-0603 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-G -  7173/STEVE WEISS MUSIC  * 50 246.95Inv. INV1156447.1 09/30/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96996 $246.95
96997 23-0168 11-190-100-500-HS- - - 9264/STUKENT, INC 50 799.00Inv. 14547 09/30/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96997 $799.00
96998 23-0291 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-G - 5876/SWEETWATER MUSIC TECH. 50 385.56Inv. 32874279 09/30/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96998 $385.56
96999 23-0654 11-000-240-890-WW-0250D-BB- 3320/TEACHER 50 79.00Beth Azar 09/30/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96999 $79.00
97000 23-0653 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-B - 3320/TEACHER 50 60.00Suzanne Nyman 09/30/2022 C
Total For Check Number 97000 $60.00
97001 23-0639 11-000-261-890-DW-0660A-13- 8828/THE TRAINING CENTER * 50 600.001Inv. 7475 09/30/2022 C
Total For Check Number 97001 $600.00
97002 23-0608 11-000-262-622-HS-0640B- - 8054/TIOGA SOLAR MORRIS 50 2,580.41Jul'22 09/30/2022 C
COUNTY 1,LLC *
23-0608 11-000-262-622-HS-06408- - 8054/TIOGA SOLAR MORRIS 50 2,221.92Aug.'22 09/30/2022 C
COUNTY 1,LLC *
23-0608 11-000-262-622-HS-0640B- - 8054/TIOGA SOLAR MORRIS 50 1,907.86 Sept.'’22 09/30/2022 C
COUNTY 1,LLC *
Total For Check Number 97002 $6,720.19
97003 23-0470 11-190-100-640-BC-0220A-G -  7152/TURUL BOOKBINDERY INC. 50 1,112.00!nv. 2020378 09/30/2022 C
Total For Check Number 97003 $1,112.00
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97004 22-1342 11-401-100-500-BC- - - 9255/ULTIMATE OUTDOOR MOVIES, 50 675.34Bal. Inv. 9470053 09/30/2022 C
LLC *
Total For Check Number 97004 $675.34
97005 23-0660 11-000-218-610-HS-0250A-G -  6480/W.B. MASON CO., INC. 50 790.001nv. 233203940 09/30/2022 C
23-0532 11-000-240-610-BC-0250A- - 6480/W.B. MASON CO., INC. 50 1,691.76Inv. 232049886 09/30/2022 C
23-0660 11-000-240-610-HS-0250A- - 6480/W.B. MASON CO., INC. 50 790.001nv. 233203940 09/30/2022 C
23-0660 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-U -  6480/W.B. MASON CO., INC. 50 790.001nv. 233203940 09/30/2022 C
Total For Check Number 97005 $4,061.76
97006 23-0356 11-190-100-610-BC-0240A- - 3591/ WARD'S NATURAL SCIENCE 50 102.301Inv. 8810333241 09/30/2022 C
23-0537 11-190-100-610-CS-0730C- - 3591/WARD'S NATURAL SCIENCE 50 70.001nv. 8810903802 09/30/2022 C
Total For Check Number 97006 $172.30
Total Unposted Checks $201,391.82
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Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

for Batch 50 and UnPosted Checks : Check Date is 09/30/2022

Fund Summa Fund Sub Computer Computer Hand Hand Total
£ Category  Fund Checks Checks Non/AP Checks Checks Non/AP Checks
10 1 $167,172.58 $167,172.58

10 12 $5,641.00 $5,641.00

10 13 $706.24 $706.24
Fund 10 TOTAL $173,519.82 $173,519.82

20 P2 $10,200.00 $10,200.00

30 30 $17,672.00 $17,672.00
GRAND TOTAL $201,391.82 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $201,391.82

* Total Prior Cycle Checks Voided in selected cycle(s): $0.00

$0.00

Total Checks from selected cycle(s) voided in the selected cycle(s):



Mountain Lakes Board of Education

s Monthly Transfer Report
Revenues Orig + Rvnues Maximum % change Remaining
Original Allowed + Allowed + Transfer Out YTD Net of Transfers Out Account

Budget Category Accounts Budget PrYrReserve PrYrReserve Allowed Transfers Transfers Allowed Balance
INSTRUCTION
Regular Programs 11-1XX-100-XXX 11,400,319.00 85,077.90  11,485,396.90 1,148,539.69 ( 4,023.75) -0.04 1,144,515.94  10,690,928.90

12-1XX-100-XXX

13-1XX-100-XXX

15-1XX-100-XXX
Special Education, Basic Skills/Remedial ~ 1X-2XX-100-XXX 6,368,829.00 60,703.94 6,429,532.94 642,853.29 (  1,399.30) -0.02 641,553.99 6,353,706.42
and Bilingual Instruction and Speech/OT/PT 1X-000-216-XXX
and Ex 1X-000-217-XXX
Vocational Programs-Local 1X-3XX-100-XXX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
School-Spon. Co/Extra-Curr. Activities, 11-4XX-100-XXX 1,155,171.00 21,809.57 1,176,980.57 117,698.06 2,773.00 0.24 120,471.06 1,015,711.92
School Sponsored Athletics, and Other 11-4XX-200-XXX
Instructiona 12-4XX-100-XXX

15-4XX-100-XXX

15-4XX-200-XXX
Community Services Programs/Operations 1X-800-330-XXX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL EXPENSE 18,924,319.00 167,591.41  19,091,910.41 18,060,347.24
UNDISTRIBUTED EXPENDITURES
Tuition 11-000-100-XXX 1,035,693.00 65,599.43 1,101,292.43 110,129.24 0.00 0.00 110,129.24 646,819.90
Attendance and Social Work, Health, 1X-000-211-XXX 3,063,279.00 24,631.81 3,087,910.81 308,791.08 ( 1,591.70) -0.05 307,199.38 2,482,926.62
Guidance, Child Study Teams, Education  1X-000-213-XXX
Media Services/ 1X-000-218-XXX

1X-000-219-XXX

1X-000-222-XXX
Improvement of Instruction Services and 1X-000-221-XXX 814,079.00 1,949.00 816,028.00 81,602.80 ( 2,583.00) -0.32 79,019.80 494,664.23
Instructional Staff Training Services 1X-000-223-XXX
General Administration 1X-000-230-XXX 708,786.00 5,326.63 714,112.63 71,411.26 60,612.00 8.49 132,023.26 141,598.92
Schoo! Administration 1X-000-240-XXX 1,421,637.00 1,363.563 1,423,000.53 142,300.06 ( 2,156.00) -0.15 140,144.05 81,506.51
Central Services & Administrative 1X-000-25X-XXX 622,267.00 9,647.91 631,914.91 63,191.49 5,200.00 0.82 68,391.49 54,372.22
Information Technology
Operation and Maintenance of Plant 1X-000-26X-XXX 2,593,606.00 234,236.79 2,827,842.79 282,784.28 122,346.00 433 405,130.28 507,834.08
Services
Student Transportation Services 1X-000-270-XXX 584,734.00 6,426.67 591,160.67 59,116.07 0.00 0.00 59,116.07 418,011.02
Personal Services-Employee Benefits 1X-XXX-XXK-2XX 6,197,663.00 1,937.98 6,199,600.98 619,960.10 ( 186,962.00) -3.02 432,998.10 245,175.26
Run on 10/17/2022 at 04:20:45 PM Page 1



Mountain Lakes Board of Education

va_s1701
R Monthly Transfer Report
Revenues Orig + Rvnues Maximum % change Remaining

Original Allowed + Allowed + Transfer Out YTD Net of Transfers Out Account
Budget Category Accounts Budget PrYrReserve PrYrReserve Allowed Transfers Transfers Allowed Balance
Food Services 11-000-310-XXX 40,000.00 2,428.70 42,428.70 4,242 87 0.00 0.00 4,242 87 40,000.00
Transfer Property Sale Proceedes to Debt 11-000-520-934 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Service Reserve
Transfer from General Fund Surplus to Debt 11-000-520-936 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Service Fund to Repay CDL
TOTAL UNDISTRIBUTED EXPENSE 17,081,744.00 353,548.45  17,435,292.45 5,112,908.76
TOTAL GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE 36,006,063.00 521,139.86  36,527,202.86 23,173,256.00
Equipment 12-XXX-XXX-73X 42,000.00 72,443.10 114,443.10 11,444.31 11,876.75 10.38 23,321.06 40,028.07

15-XXX-XXX-73X
Facilities Acquisition and Construction 12-000-4XX-XXX 458,298.00 0.00 458,298.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21,189.29
Services
Capital Reserve-Transfer to Capital Expend. 12-000-4XX-931 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fund
Capital Reserve-Transfer to Repayment of 12-000-4XX-933 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Debt
TOTAL CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 500,298.00 72,443.10 572,741.10 61,217.36
TOTAL SPECIAL SCHOOLS 132K XXX 494,000.00 354.60 494,354.60 49,435.46 ( 4,092.00) -0.83 45,343.46 192,761.18
Transfer of Funds to Charter Schools 10-000-100-56X 16,173.00 0.00 16,173.00 1,617.30 0.00 0.00 1,617.30 16,173.00
Transfer of Funds to Renaissance 10-000-100-571 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
General Fund Contribution to School Based 10-000-520-930 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Budgets
OPERATING BUDGET GRAND TOTAL 37,016,534.00 593,937.56  37,610,471.56 23,443,407.54
ol /724
' School Business Administrator Signature Date

Run on 10/17/2022 at 04:20:45 PM Page 2



FUNDS

REPORT OF THE TREASURER

1O THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

DISTRICT OF MOUNTAIN LAKES

ALL FUNDS

FOR THE MONTH ENDING AUGUST 31, 2022

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

10 GENERAL FUND
20 SPECIAL REVENUE FUND
30 CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND
40 DEBT SERVICE FUND
60 CAFETERIA ACCOUNT

TOTAL GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS:

UNEMPLOYMENT
NET PAYROLL
PAYROLL AGENCY

TOTAL TRUST & AGENCY FUNDS:

TOTAL ALL FUNDS:

OPENING CASH
BALANCE 8/1/22

$5,178,906.60
$205,156 44
$1,323,359 64
($312,013.52)
$66,513 19

$6,461,922.35

$437,030.34
$0.00
$2,891.33

$439,921.67

$6,901,844.02

ADJUST'S

$7,752.00
(87.752.00)
$0.00
$0 00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

CASH RECEIPTS
THIS MONTH

$2,840,104.99
$53,147.04
$1,921 58
$234,812.00
$8,692.88

$3,138,678.49

$727.40
$392,879.30
$237,923.27

$631,529.97

$3,770,208.46

CASH DISBURSE-
MENTS THIS
MONTH

$1,359,245.69
$54,095.74
$147,956.96
$0.00

$0.00

$1,561,298.39

$0.00
$392,879.30
$236,482.39

$629,361.69

$2,190,660.08

CLOSING CASH
BALANCE 8/31/22

$6,667,517.90
$196,455.74
$1,177,324.26
(877,201 52)
$75,206 07

$8,039,302.45

$437,757.74
$0.00
$4,332.21

$442,089.95

$8,481,392.40

[

TIMOTHY ROBERTS

\PREPARB{.) AND b}JajZ

BY:,
N
(e

TREASURER OF SCHOOL MONIES D



MOUNTAIN LAKES SCHOOL DISTRICT
SUMMARY SHEET
RECONCILIATION OF BOOK AND BANK BALANCES

FOR THE MONTH ENDING: AUGUST 31, 2022
ACCOUNT NUMBER

AMOUNT

CHECKING ACCOUNT - FUND 10 THRU 40

GENERAL ACCOUNT
LAKELAND BANK
DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT
OUTSTANDING CHECKS
ADJUSTMENTS

#624611616

MONEY MARKET

$7,530,170.91
$11,800.43

($734,309.66)
$0.00

$1,156,434.70

ENDING BALANCE
INVESTMENTS

Debt Service Investment

CAFETERIA ACCOUNT - LAKELAND BANK -FUND 60 3624611829

OUTSTANDING CHECKS
ADJUSTMENTS
DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT

ENDING BALANCE
PAYROLL & TRUST ACCOUNTS

NET PAYROLL ACCOUNT
LAKELAND BANK
DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT
ADJUSTMENT
OUTSTANDING CHECKS

624611691

ENDING BALANCE

PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT
LAKELAND BANK
DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT
ADJUSTMENT
OUTSTANDING CHECKS

#0624611640

ENDING BALANCE

UNEMPLOYMENT ACCOUNT #624611802
DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT
ADJUSTMENT

OQUTSTANDING CHECKS

ENDING BALANCE

TOTAL FUNDS - CASH AND INVESTMENTS

$7,964,096.38

$7,964,096.38

$78,711.92
($3.505.85)

$75,206.07

$13,881.22

($13,881.22)

$0.00

$5,227 .41

($895.20)
$4,332.21

$437,757.74

$437,767.74

$8,481,392.40

Interest
August

11,770.79

1.921.58

139.27

81.33

60.67

727.40

14,701.04



GENERAL ACCT RECONCILIATION

DATE OF STATEMENT

BANK STAT
MONEY MARKET ACCOUNT
INVESTMNET ACCOUNT

PLUS DEPOSITS NOT SHOWN.
LESS! QUTSTANDING CHECKS

ADJUSTED STATEMENT BALANCE:

CHECKBOOK BALANCE:

JUNE ADJUSTMENT - BATCH 94

ADJUSTED CHECKBOOK BALANCE

DIFFERENCE

M BALANCE. LAKELAND

RECONCILATION DA”

08/31122
_LDATE

S7 530,170 M

DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT:

o AMOUNT  REMARKS
0.31{Ck 89551 & Adjusiment

1017122

1.156,434,70

141.91j0Oecember

Ad)

0.00

7 24]Over Voided

11,800 43

4.27[Jan_Qitference

734,309 66

167.00jAug Adj

681 26Interest Adj

-2.91]0ct Adj

7,096.00 | Audit Adj

199.50| Charge Back liem 12/9/21

$7,964,096.38

3,505.85|Due From Cafetena

TOTAL:

$7,964,096.38
CHECK #

11,800.43

OUTSTANDING CHECKS
AMOUNT DATE

PAYEE

732,241.29

Checks

2,068 37

Payroll Adj.

$7.964.096 38

$000 TOTAL

734,309 66



Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Outstanding Check List

July 31, 2022
Date
Issued AMOUNT CHECK #
12/29/21 599.00 95735
10/14/21 2,800.00 95240
10/14/21 567.90 95270
04/13/22 25.38 96183
04/13/22 150.00 96231
04/27/22 25.38 96248
541.70 Jan-22
1,121.77 Feb-22
18,759.38 Jun-22
167,930.23 Jul-22
498,162.32 Aug-22
Int to be Adjusted 41,556.03 08/01/20
2.20 Adj
TOTAL.: 732,241.29




CAFETERIA ACCT RECONCILIATION RECONCILATION DATE: 10/17/22

DATE OF 5TATEMENT 07131122 DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT:
DATE AMOUNT __REMARKS
BANK STATEMENT BALANCE: $78.711.92
PLUS: DEPOSITS NOT SHOWN: 0.00
LESS: OUTSTANDING CHECKS: 3.505.85
TOTAL: 0.00
ADJUSTED STATEMENT BALANCE: $75,206.07
OUTSTANDING CHECKS
o CHECK # AMOUNT __ DATE PAYEE
CHECKBOOK BALANCE: $75,206.07

565.85| 03/30/22 |Due to Operating

2,940.00| 06/30/22 {Due to Operating

TOTAL: 3,505.85
ADJUSTED CHECKBOOK BALANCE: $75,206.07

DIFFERENCE $0.00



UNEMPLOYMENT BANK REC

RECONCILATION DATE: 10/17/22

DATE OF STATEMENT 08/31/22 DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT:
DATE AMOUNT REMARKS

BANK STATEMENT BALANCE: $437.757.74
PLUS: DEPOSITS NOT SHOWN: 0.00
LESS: OUTSTANDING CHECKS: 0.00
ADJUSTED STATEMENT BALANCE: $437,757.74

TOTAL: 0.00

OUTSTANDING CHECKS

CHECKBOOK BALANCE: $437,757.74 CHECK # AMOUNT DATE PAYEE
INTEREST EARNED:
ADJUSTED CHECKBOOK BALANCE: $437,757.74
DIFFERENCE: $0.00

TOTAL: 0.00



NET PAYROLL ACCOUNT RECONGILIATION

RECONCILATION DATE: 10/17/22

DAYE OF STATEMENT 08131722 DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT:
DATE AMOUNT REMARKS —
BANK STATEMENT BALANCE: LAKELAND $13,881.22
PLUS. DEPOSITS NOT SHOWN: 0.00
LESS: OUTSTANDING CHECKS: 13.881.22
TOTAL 0.00
ADJUSTED STATEMENT BALANCE: $0.00
’ OUTSTANDING CHECKS
CHECK # AMOUNT DATE
150691 74.46 03/31/20
CHECKBOOK BALANCE. $0.00 150863 166.47 05/31/21
150981 694.72 12/31/21
12,586.15 August
22 21 Jan Interest
ADJUSTED CHECKBOOK BALANCE: $0.00 32.68 Feb int
2329 March Int
DIFFERENCE $0.00 32.26 April Int
63.88 May int
71.03 June Int
32.74 July [nt
8133
TOTAL: 13,881.22




AGENCY ACCOUNT RECONCILIATION RECONCILATION DATE: 10/17/22

DATE OF STATEMENT 08131122 DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT:
DATE AMOUNT  REMARKS o
BANK STATEMENT BALANCE: LAKELAND $5,227.41
PLUS: DEPOSITS NOT SHOWN 0.00
LESS: OUTSTANDING CHEGKS: 895.20
ADJUSTED STATEMENT BALANCE: $4,332.21
TOTAL: 0.00

QUTSTANDING CHECKS

CHECKBOOK BALANCE: $4,332.21 AMOUNT DATE
337 895.20] 06/30/22

INTEREST EARNED:

ADJUSTED CHECKBOOK BALANCE: $4,332.21

DIFFERENCE: $0.00

TOTAL: 895.20



Page
10/17 4:19pm REPORT OF THE SECRETARY
TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION
Mountain Lakes Board of Education
General Fund - Fund 10
Interim Balance Sheet
For 2 Month Pariod Ending 08/31/2022

ASSETS AND RESOURCES

--~-ASSETS ---

101 Cash in bank $5,344,807.80
102-107 Cash and cash equivalents ($672.35)
116 Capital raserve Account $1,322,710.10
121 Tax levy receivable $18,406,609.00
Accounts recaeivabla:
132 Intarfund $140,041.17
141 Intergovernmental - State $105,209.08
153,154 Othaer (nat of est uncollectible of $ ) $9,560,856.39 $9,806,106.64

Loans receivabla:
131 Interfund $63,922.14
$63,922.14

~~-RESOURCES --—-
301 Estimated Revenues $36,060,534.00

302 Less Revenues ($32,986,585.56)
$3,073,948.44

Total assets and resources $38,017,431.77



-~--LIABILITIES---

FUND

Other current liabilities inc

TOTAL LIABILITIES

BALANCE

---Appropriated---

753
754

761
307

760
601
602
603

770
303

Raeserva for Encumbrances - Curren
Reserve for Encumbrance - Prior Y
Reserved fund balance:

Capital reserve account -

Lass: Budg w/d from Capital Rsrv Elgbl. Cost

Raeserved Fund Balance
Appropriations
Laess : Expenditures

Encumbrances

REPORT OF THE SECRETARY
TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION
Mountain Lakes Board of Education

Genaral Fund - Fund 10

Interim Balance Sheat
For 2 Month Period Ending 08/31/2022

LIABILITIES AND FUND EQUITY

luding Net Assets

t Year

ear

$1,322,710.10
($292,336.00)

$37,610,471.56
$2,922,246.51
$11,244,817.51 ($14,167,064.02)

Total Appropriated
nappropriated---
Unreserved Fund Balance -

Budgetad Fund Balance

TOTAL FUND BALANCE
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND FUND EQUITY

$97,913.44

$97,913.44

$10,763,408.30
$481,409.21

$1,030,374.10
$196,716.14

$23,443,407.54

$35,915,315.29

$2,960,203.04
($956,000.00)

$37,919,518.33
$38,017,431.77

Page
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Mountain Lakes Board of Education
General Fund - Fund 10
Interim Balance Sheet

For 2 Month Pariod Ending 08/31/2022

RECAPITULATION OF FUND BALANCE: Budgeted Actual
Appropriations $37,610,471.56 $14,167,064.
Ravenues ($36,060,534.00) ($32,986,585.

02
56)

Variance

$23,443,407.54
($3,073,948.44)

$1,549,937.56 ($18,819,521.

Change in Capital Reserve accounts:
307 Less: Eligible Withdrawal {$292,336.00)

Change in Tuition Reserve accounts:

54)

$20,369,459.10

Subtotal Resaerve Adjustments ($292,336.00) ($292,336.00)
Less: Adjust for prior year encumb. ($593,937.56) ($593,937.56)
Budgated Fund Balance $663,664.00 ($19,705,795.10) $20,369,459.10

Raecapitulation of Budgetad Fund Balance by Subfund

Fund 10 (includes 10, 11, 12, and 13) $663,664.00 ($19,705,795.

10)

$20,369,459.10

TOTAL Budgeted Fund Balance $663,664.00 ($19,705,795.

10)

$20,369,459.10

Page
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REPORT OF THE SECRETARY
TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION
Mountain Lakes Board of Education
GENERAL FUND - FUND 10
INTERIM STATEMENTS COMPARING
BUDGET REVENUE WITH ACTUAL TO DATE AND
APPROPRIATIONS WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES TO DATE
For 2 Month Pariod Ending 08/31/2022

Page

BUDGETED ACTUAL TO NOTE: OVER UNREALIZED
ESTIMATED DATE OR (UNDER) BALANCE
*##* REVENUES/SOURCES OF FUNDS **%
1XXX From Local Sources $34,805,826.00 $32,986,585.56 $1,819,240.44
3XXX From State Sources $1,254,708.00 .00 $1,254,708.00
TOTAL REVENUE/SOURCES OF FUNDS $36,060,534.00 $32,986,585.56 $3,073,948.44
AVAILABLE
*%*% EXPENDITURES *** APPROPRIATIONS EXPENDITURES ENCUMBRANCES BALANCE
--- CURRENT EXPENSE ---
11-1XX~-100-XXX Ragular Programs - Instruction $11,481,373.15 $272,476.67 $517,967.58  $10,690,928.90
11-2XX-100-XXX Spacial Education - Instruction $5,837,056.94 $18,372.82 $55,378.20 $5,763,305.92
11-240-100-XXX Bilingual Education - Instruction $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00
11-401-100-XXX School-Spon. Cocurr. Acti-Instr $313,482.34 $1,854.88 $4,050.03 $307,577.43
11-402-100-XXX School-Spons. Athletics - Instruction $866,271.23 $32,732.17 $125,404.57 $708,134.49
--- UNDISTRIBUTED EXPENDITURES ---
11-000-100-XXX Instruction $1,101,292.43 $30,770.75 $423,701.78 $646,819.90
11-000-213-XXX Health Services $992,691.01 ($16,200.13) $84,897.33 $923,993.81
11-000-216-XXX Spaech, OT,PT & Related Svcs $167,870.70 $0.00 $676.20 $167,194.50
11-000-217-XXX Other Support Serv - Students Extra Srvc $422,706.00 $0.00 $0.00 $422,706.00
11-000-218-XXX Guidance $1,029,484.99 $45,691.89 $205,978.57 $777,814.53
11-000-219-XXX Child Study Teams $844,063.80 $54,731.21 $205,855.47 $583,477.12
11-000-221-XXX Improv of Inst. - Instruc Staff $781,896.00 $70,534.32 $246,653.95 $464,707.73
11-000-222-XXX Educational Media Serv/School Library $220,079.31 $11,545.58 $10,892.57 $197,641.16
11-000~223-XXX Instructional Staff Training Services $31,549.00 $273.50 $1,319.00 $29,956.50
11-000-230-XXX Supp. Serv.-General Administration $774,724.63 $259,122.17 $374,003.54 $141,598.92
11-000-240-XXX Supp. Serv.-School Administration $1,420,844.53 $237,272.72 $1,102,065.30 $81,506.51
11-000-25X-XXX Central Serv & Admin. Inform. Tech. $637,114.91 $114,822.55 $467,920.14 $54,372.22
11-000-261-XXX Require Maint. for School Facilities $651,409.36 $137,076.84 $461,989.65 $52,342.87
11-000-262-XXX Custodial Services $1,997,089.27 $329,752.40 $1,298,812.44 $368,524.43
11-000-263-XXX Care and Upkeep of Grounds $202,246.16 $27,205.07 $105,974.31 $69,066.78
11-000-266-XXX Security $99,444.00 $4,950.00 $76,594.00 $17,900.00
11-000-270-XXX Student Transportation Services $591,160.67 $22,827.98 $150,321.67 $418,011.02
11-XXX-XXX-2XX Allocated and Unallocated Benefits $6,012,638.98 $965,276.10 $4,802,187.62 $245,175.26
11-000-310-XXX Food Services $42,428.70 $2,428.70 .00 $40,000.00
TOTAL GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE
EXPENDITURES/USES OF FUNDS $36,519,418.11 $2,623,518.19 §10,722,643.92  $23,173,256.00

4
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REPORT OF THE SECRETARY
TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION
Mountain Lakes Board of Education
GENERAL FUND - FUND 10
INTERIM STATEMENTS COMPARING
BUDGET REVENUE WITH ACTUAL TO DATE AND
APPROPRIATIONS WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES TO DATE
For 2 Month Period Ending 08/31/2022
AVAILABLE
*** EXPENDITURES - cont'd *** APPROPRIATIONS EXPENDITURES ENCUMBRANCES BALANCE
**% CAPITAL OUTLAY *+%
12-XXX-XXX-73X Equipment $126,319.85 $3,950.92 $82,340.86 $40,028.07
12-000-4XX-XXX Facilities acquisition & constr. serv. $458,298.00 .00 $437,108.71 $21,189.29
TOTAL CAP OUTLAY EXPEND./USES OF FUNDS $584,617.85 $3,950.92 $519,449.57 $61,217.36
*#%% SPECIAL SCHOOLS **%
13-422-100-XXX Summer school -instruction $257,908.00 $257,907.08 .00 $0.92
13-4XX-100-XXX Other spec. schools-instruction $232,354.60 $36,870.32 $2,724.02 $192,760.26
TOTAL SPECIAL SCHOOLS EXPENDITURES/USES OF FUNDS $490,262.60 $294,777.40 $2,724.02 $192,761.18
10-000-100-56X Transfer of Funds to Charter Schools $16,173.00 .00 .00 $16,173.00
TOTAL GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES $37,610,471.56 $2,922,246.51 $11,244,817.51 $23,443,407.54

5



REPORT OF THE SECRETARY
TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

Mountain Lakes Board of Education

FUND 10

GENERAL FUND -

SCHEDULE OF REVENUES

ACTUAL COMPARED WITH ESTIMATED
For 2 Month Period Ending 08/31/2022

~-~- LOCAL SOURCES ---

1210
1310
1320
1340
1350
1410
1910
1XXX

Local Tax Levy

Tuition from Individuals
Tuition from LEAs Within State
Tuition from Other Sources
Tuition From Summer School
Transp Fees from Individuals
Rents and Royalties

Miscellaneous

TOTAL LOCAL

~-- STATE SOURCES ---

3121
3131
3132
3177

Categorical Transportation Aid
Extraordinary Aid
Categorical Special Education Aid

Categorical Security

TOTAL

TOTAL REVENUES/SOURCES OF FUNDS

ESTIMATED ACTUAL UNREALIZED
$23,008,261.00 $23,008,261.00 .00
$428,310.00 $754,739.15 ($326,429.15)
$11,157,459.00 $9,141,334.06 $2,016,124.94
$72,100.00 $3,086.00 $69,014.00
$80,000.00 .00 $80,000.00
$9,800.00 .00 $9,800.00
$5,000.00 $18,110.00 ($13,110.00)
$44,896.00 $61,055.35 ($16,159.35)
$34,805,826.00 $32,986,585.56 $1,819,240.44
$78,377.00 .00 $78,377.00
$79,549.00 .00 $79,549.00
$1,057,821.00 .00 $1,057,821.00
$38,961.00 .00 $38,961.00
$1,254,708.00 $0.00 $1,254,708.00
$36,060,534.00 $32,986,585.56 $3,073,948.44

Page
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REPORT OF THE SECRETARY
TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION
Mountain Lakes Board of Education
GENERAL FUND - FUND 10
STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS
COMPARED WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES
For 2 Month Period Ending 08/31/2022
Available
Appropriations Expenditures Encumbrances Balance
*** GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE %&*
~--~ Regular Programs - Instruction ---
11-105-100-101 Preschool - Salaries of Teachers $294,604.00 .00 .00 $294,604.00
11-110-100-101 Kindergarten - Salaries of Teachers $299,606.00 .00 .00 $299,606.00
11-120-100-101 Grades 1-5 - Salaries of Teachers $2,578,650.00 .00 .00 $2,578,650.00
11-130-100~-101 Grades 6-8 - Salaries of Teachers $2,317,594.00 .00 .00 $2,317,594.00
11-140-100-101 Grades 9-12 - Salaries of Teachers $4,656,442.00 $20,933.00 .00 $4,635,509.00
--- Regular Programs - Home Instruction ---
11-150-100~101 Salaries of Teachers $20,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,000.00
11-150-100-320 Purchasaed Prof.-Ed. Services $15,000.00 .00 .00 $15,000.00
--- Raegular Programs - Undistr. Instruction ---
11-190-100~106 Other Salaries for Instruction $217,936.00 $39,153.78 $178,781.40 $0.82
11-190-100-340 Purchased Tachnical Services $26,500.00 .00 .00 $26,500.00
11-190-100-500 Other Purch. Serv. (400-500 series) $359,086.18 $97,714.79 $189,292.97 $72,078.42
11-190-100-610 General Supplies $618,154.33 $110,077.45 $117,150.86 $390,926.02
11-190-100-640 Textbooks $67,339.64 $4,597.65 $30,741.35 $32,000.64
11-190-100-800 Othar Objects $10,461.00 .00 $2,001.00 $8,460.00
TOTAL $11,481,373.15 $272,476.67 $517,967.58 $10,690,928.90
-~~ SPECIAL EDUCATION - INSTRUCTION ---
Visual Impairments:
11-206-100-101 Salaries of Teachars $13,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $13,000.00
TOTAL $13,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $13,000.00
Auditory Impairments:
11-207-100-101 Salariaes of Teachers $2,884,060.72 $5,560.72 $0.00 $2,878,500.00
11-207-100~106 Other Salaries for Instruction $586,088.00 .00 .00 $586,088.00
11-207-100-610 General Supplies $50,077.22 $10,458.15 $34,047 .43 $5,571.64
11-207~-100~640 Textbooks $12,000.00 .00 .00 $12,000.00
11-207-100-800 Other Objects $17,941.00 $2,041.00 $15,900.00 .00
TOTAL $3,550,166.94 $18,059.87 $49,947.43 $3,482,159.64
Behavioral Disabilities:
11-209-100-101 Salaries of Teachers $66,365.00 $0.00 $0.00 $66,365.00
TOTAL $66,365.00 $0.00 $0.00 $66,365.00
Resource Room/Resource Center:
11-213-100-101 Salaries of Teachers $1,754,236.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,754,236.00
11-213-100-610 General supplies $4,625.00 $312.95 $3,753.60 $558.45
11-213-100-640 Textbooks $1,200.00 .00 $312.18 $887.82
TOTAL $1,760,061.00 $312.95 $4,065.78 $1,755,682.27
Home Instruction:
11-219-100-101 Salaries of Teachers $413,464.00 $0.00 $0.00 $413,464.00
11-219-100-320 Purchased Prof.-Ed. Services $15,000.00 .00 .00 $15,000.00
11-219-100-500 Other Purch. Serv. (400-500 series) $17,000.00 .00 $1,364.99 $15,635.01
11-219-100-610 General Supplies $2,000.00 .00 .00 $2,000.00
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Mountain Lakaes Board of Education
GENERAL FUND -~ FUND 10
STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS
COMPARED WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES
For 2 Month Pariod Ending 08/31/2022
Available
Appropriations Expenditures Encumbrances Balance
TOTAL $447,464.00 $0.00 $1,364.99 $446,099.01
TOTAL SPECIAL ED - INSTRUCTION $5,837,056.94 $18,372.82 $55,378.20 $5,763,305.92
11-240-100-610 General Supplies $500.00 .00 .00 $500.00
TOTAL $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00
-=-=- School spons.cocurricular activities-Instruction ---
11-401-100-100 Salaries $261,813.00 $1,813.00 .00 $260,000.00
11-401-100-500 Purchased Services (300-500 series) $426.34 .00 $426.34 .00
11-401-100-600 Supplies and Materials $11,120.00 $41.88 $3,160.69 $7,917.43
11-401-100-800 Other Objects $40,123.00 .00 $463.00 $39,660.00
TOTAL $313,482.34 $1,854.88 $4,050.03 $307,577.43
--- School sponsored athletics-Instruct. ---
11-402-100-100 Salaries $664,071.00 $11,511.64 $57,558.20 $595,001.16
11-402-100-500 Purchased Services (300-500 series) $38,583.28 $8,583.28 $17,081.91 $12,918.09
11-402-100-600 Supplies and Materials $80,007.95 $5,073.50 $21,261.21 $53,673.24
11-402-100-800 Other Objects $83,609.00 $7,563.75 $29,503.25 $46,542.00
TOTAL $866,271.23 $32,732.17 $125,404.57 $708,134.49
--- UNDISTRIBUTED EXPENDITURES ---
-~- Instruction ---
11-000-100-563 Tuition to Co.Voc.School Dist.-reg. $45,000.00 .00 .00 $45,000.00
11-000-100-566 Tuition to Priv Sch for Disbl w/i State $904,292.43 $30,770.75 $423,701.78 $449,819.90
11-000-100-569 Tuition - Other $152,000.00 .00 .00 $152,000.00
TOTAL $1,101,292.43 $30,770.75 $423,701.78 $646,819.90
--- Health services ---
11-000-213-100 Salaries $673,687.00 .00 .00 $673,687.00
11-000-213-300 Purchased Prof. & Tech. Svc. $304,528.50 ($16,396.25) $81,663.28 $239,261.47